42
Macromatic offers a wide variety of time delay relays and accessories.  Each one has different features and operating
characteristics, allowing you to choose the exact product to meet your needs.  Our time delay relays are available in
either programmable or non-programmable versions.  We offer both single or multiple function time delay relays.
Choose between SPDT or DPDT relay outputs & solid state outputs for high duty cycle applications.  Time delay relays
are available as plug-in units for use with industry standard 8 & 11 pin octal sockets.  They also come in 2Ñ x 2Ñ
encapsulated & 1/16 DIN mounting configurations.  Choose between analog or digital-set time delay relays.  Refer to
the Selection Table on this page for more information.

Cycle with both an ON & OFF time delay range
of 0.1-10 seconds.  See www.macromatic.com/
onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.
l Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix ÐHÑ followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., TR-53122-F5S is a Repeat Cycle with
a time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
l Remote Time Delay--Selected TR-5 Series
products can be built with two terminals for
remote adjustable or fixed time delays.  See
www.macromatic.com/remote for information.
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
 Time Delay Range Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 05
  0.3 - 30 Sec. 07
  0.6 - 60 Sec. 08
  1.2 - 120 Sec. 09
  1.8 - 180 Sec. 10
     3 - 300 Sec. 12
      0.1 - 10 Min. 22
  0.3 - 30 Min. 15
  0.6 - 60 Min. 16
  1.2 - 120 Min. 17
59
Temperature:
-28o to 65oC (-18o to 149oF)
Output Contacts:
DPDT 10A @ 240V AC/30V DC,
1/2HP @ 120/240V AC (N.O.), 1/3HP @ 120/240V AC (N.C.)
B300 & R300; AC15 & DC13
Life:
Mechanical:  10,000,000 operations
Full Load:  100,000 operations
Compatibility:
Using a solid state switch to initiate the time sequence is
acceptable. See www.macromatic.com/leakage or contact
Macromatic for information regarding leakage current limits and
other solid state design considerations.
Triggering Off Delay, Single Shot or Watchdog Units:
Timing sequence must be initiated only after input voltage is
applied to unit.  Minimum required trigger switch closure time is
0.05 seconds.
Approvals:
Voltage Tolerance:
AC Operation: +10/-15% of nominal at 50/60 Hz.
DC Operation: +10/-15% of nominal.
Load (Burden):
Maximum of 2 VA for all voltages
Setting Accuracy:
Maximum Setting (Adjustable): +5%, -0%
Minimum Setting (Adjustable): +0%, -50%
Fixed Time Delay: +2%
Repeat Accuracy (constant voltage and temperature):
+0.1% or + 0.04 seconds, whichever is greater
Reset Time:
Input Voltage (All Functions) 0.100 Seconds
Triggered Functions only 0.04 Seconds
Start-up Time:
(Time from when power is applied until unit is timing)
0.05 Seconds
Maintain Function Time:
(Time unit continues to operate after power is removed)
0.01 Seconds for all units
2.4
(60)